
Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

Academic Year  2014-2015

Total Headcount  11,142

Male

Female

 4,929

 6,213

 44.24%

 55.76%

 Enrollment Status

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Female

Male  1,657

 1,777

 48.25%

 51.75%

Male

Female

 3,434  30.82%

 3,272

 4,436

 42.45%

 57.55%

 7,708  69.18%

 Declared Major

Academic Majors

Vocational Majors

Tech-Prep Majors

Male Female Total Percent

 3,183  4,067

 914  1,294

 832  852

 7,250

 2,208

 1,684

 65.07%

 19.82%

 15.11%

 Age Distribution

Age PercentMale Female Total

Under 18

18 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

31 - 40

Over 40

Total

 325  491

 2,229  2,571

 1,530  1,813

 381  533

 304  503

 160  302

 4,929  6,213

 4,800

 816

 3,343

 914

 807

 462

 11,142

 7.32%

 43.08%

 30.00%

 8.20%

 7.24%

 4.15%

 100.00%
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Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

Academic Year  2014-2015

 Ethnic Distribution

PercentEthnicity Female TotalMale

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

International

Asian

African American

Native Hawaiian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Multiracial

Unknown or Not Reported

Total

 4,666  5,968

 114  86

 104  119

 20  15

 17  11

 0  0

 2  3

 0  1

 6  10

 4,929  6,213

 10,634

 200

 223

 35

 28

 0

 5

 1

 16

 11,142

 95.44%

 1.80%

 2.00%

 0.31%

 0.25%

 0.00%

 0.04%

 0.01%

 0.14%

 100.00%

 Special Populations Distribution

 Student Classification

Enrollment
Male PercentFemale Total

Academically Disadvantage

Economically Disadvantage

Disabled

Limited-English Prof.

Discpl. Homemaker

Single Parent

 1,762  1,824

 2,420  3,563

 75  62

 952  906

 0  1

 86  179

 3,586

 5,983

 137

 1,858

 1

 265

 32.18%

 53.70%

 1.23%

 16.68%

 0.01%

 2.38%

Male PercentFemale Total

Freshman

Sophomore

Unclassified

Associate Degree

Baccalaureate or Above

Less than 30 semester credit hours.

More than 30 semester credit hours

but no more than 72.

More than 72 semester credit hours

but no Associate Degree or above earned.

Previously earned an Associate Degree.

Previously earned an Baccalaureate

or above degree.

 3,362  3,999

 1,093  1,542

 221  306

 194  293

 59  73

 7,361

 2,635

 527

 487

 132

 66.07%

 23.65%

 4.73%

 4.37%

 1.18%
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Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

Academic Year  2014-2015

 Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Full-Time 

Number Percent Number Percent

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Part-Time 

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Students

 611  565

 989  1,156

 57  56

 537  677

 2,544  3,540

 191  219

 1,176

 2,145

 113

 3,434  1,657  1,777

 3,272  4,436

 1,214

 6,084

 410

 7,708

 2,390

 8,229

 523

 1,148

 3,533

 248

 11,142  4,929  6,213

 1,242

 4,696

 275

 30.82%

 69.18%

 10.55%

 19.25%

 1.01%

 12.40%

 20.06%

 1.16%

 9.09%

 18.61%

 0.90%

 10.89%

 51.61%

 3.88%

 10.90%

 54.60%

 3.68%

 10.90%

 56.98%

 3.52%

 21.45%

 73.86%

 4.69%

 23.29%

 71.68%

 5.03%

 19.99%

 75.58%

 4.43%

 100.00%

 33.62%

 66.38%

 100.00%

 28.60%

 71.40%

 100.00%

 Student Education Intent

Total Enrollment Male Female

 Associate's degree

Certificate (less than 2 years)

Earn credits for transfer

Get a new or better job

Personal enrichment

No response

Bachelor degree

 2,056  2,910

 561  365

 1,822  2,414

 140  97

 136  154

 214  273

 0  0

 4,966

 926

 4,236

 237

 290

 487

 0

 18.45%

 5.04%

 16.35%

 1.26%

 1.22%

 1.92%

 0.00%

 26.12%

 3.28%

 21.67%

 0.87%

 1.38%

 2.45%

 0.00%

 44.57%

 8.31%

 38.02%

 2.13%

 2.60%

 4.37%

 0.00%

PercentNumberPercentNumberPercentNumber
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Laredo Community College
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Academic Year  2014-2015

Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

 4,252  5,429

 369  505

 128  154

 66  28

 114  97

 9,681

 874

 282

 94

 211

 11,142  4,929  6,213

 86.89%

 7.84%

 2.53%

 0.84%

 1.89%

 100.00%

 86.26%

 7.49%

 2.60%

 1.34%

 2.31%

 87.38%

 8.13%

 2.48%

 0.45%

 1.56%

 100.00%  100.00%

 Tuition Status

In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

Total Semester 

Credit Hours

 135,509

 11,406

 4,772

 1,753

 3,396

 2,692,112

 228,528

 94,704

 36,576

 68,816

 Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

 156,836  3,120,736

Contact Hours
Total 
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Academic Year 2015

Declared Major Detail

CIP Code Description Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

13121000 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

24010200 General Studies 7,176 64.40% 3,143 43.80% 4,033 56.20%

50090100 Music, General 44 0.39% 24 54.55% 20 45.45%

99999999 Undecided Academic 29 0.26% 16 55.17% 13 44.83%

Academic Sub-Total 7,250 65.07% 3,183 43.90% 4,067 56.10%

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 133 1.19% 102 76.69% 31 23.31%

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 73 0.66% 33 45.21% 40 54.79%

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician68 0.61% 65 95.59% 3 4.41%

15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician 171 1.53% 160 93.57% 11 6.43%

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 13 0.12% 12 92.31% 1 7.69%

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 46 0.41% 39 84.78% 7 15.22%

19070600 Child Development 161 1.44% 3 1.86% 158 98.14%

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 408 3.66% 220 53.92% 188 46.08%

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 73 0.66% 61 83.56% 12 16.44%

43010900 Security and Loss Prevention Services 3 0.03% 2 66.67% 1 33.33%

46030200 Electrician 28 0.25% 28 100.00% 0 0.00%

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 123 1.10% 112 91.06% 11 8.94%

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 27 0.24% 27 100.00% 0 0.00%

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 63 0.57% 61 96.83% 2 3.17%

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 150 1.35% 150 100.00% 0 0.00%

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 57 0.51% 57 100.00% 0 0.00%

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 119 1.07% 13 10.92% 106 89.08%

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 94 0.84% 10 10.64% 84 89.36%

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 325 2.92% 102 31.38% 223 68.62%

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 106 0.95% 81 76.42% 25 23.58%

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 142 1.27% 42 29.58% 100 70.42%

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 62 0.56% 9 14.52% 53 85.48%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 961 8.63% 216 22.48% 745 77.52%

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 122 1.09% 28 22.95% 94 77.05%

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 177 1.59% 39 22.03% 138 77.97%

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 72 0.65% 16 22.22% 56 77.78%

52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General 61 0.55% 30 49.18% 31 50.82%

52140300 International Marketing 54 0.48% 28 51.85% 26 48.15%

Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total 3,892 34.93% 1,746 44.86% 2,146 55.14%

Grand Total 11,142 100.00% 4,929 44.24% 6,213 55.76%

Total Enrollment Males Females

Academic Majors

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors
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