Academic Year 2014-2015

Full-Time Students 3,434 30.82% Male 1,657 48.25%	<u>Total Headcount</u>				<u>11,142</u>	
Male 1,657 48.25% Full-Time Students 3,434 30.82% Male 1,657 48.25% Female 1,777 51.75% Part-Time Students 7,708 69.18% Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male 57.55% Declared Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male 52.571 4,800 43.08% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% 0 160 302 462 4.15%	Male	4,929	44.24%			
Full-Time Students 3,434 30.82% Male 1,657 48.25% Female 1,777 51.75% Part-Time Students 7,708 69.18% Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male 57.55% Declared Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Female	6,213	55.76%			
Male 1,657 48.25% Female 1,777 51.75% Part-Time Students 7,708 69.18% Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major 4,436 57.55% Declared Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Ocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Yocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Age Male Female Total Percent Male 1,294 2,208 19.82% 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Male 1,294 2,008 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Male 1,294 3,343 30.00% Age Male Semale Total Percent Male 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% Age Male Semale Semale Semale Semale Semale	Enrollment Status					
Female 1,777 51.75% Part-Time Students 7,708 69.18% Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Ger 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Full-Time Students			3,434	30.82%	
Part-Time Students 7,708 69.18% Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Mater 18 325 491 816 7.32% Age Male Female Total Percent Mater 18 325 491 816 7.32% Age Male Female Total Percent Mater 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% <th>Male</th> <th>1,657</th> <th>48.25%</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	Male	1,657	48.25%			
Male 3,272 42.45% Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7,32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7,24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Female	1,777	51.75%			
Female 4,436 57.55% Declared Major Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Part-Time Students			7,708	69.18%	
Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65,07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Male	3,272	42.45%			
Male Female Total Percent Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Distribution Nale Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Female	4,436	57.55%			
Academic Majors 3,183 4,067 7,250 65.07% Vocational Majors 914 1,294 2,208 19.82% Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Declared Major					
Vocational Majors9141,2942,20819.82%Tech-Prep Majors8328521,68415.11%AgeMaleFemaleTotalPercentUnder 183254918167.32%18 - 202,2292,5714,80043.08%21 - 251,5301,8133,34330.00%26 - 303815339148.20%31 - 403045038077.24%Over 401603024624.15%		Male	Female	Total	Percent	
Tech-Prep Majors 832 852 1,684 15.11% Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Academic Majors	3,183	4,067	7,250	65.07%	
Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Vocational Majors	914	1,294	2,208	19.82%	
Age Male Female Total Percent Under 18 325 491 816 7.32% 18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Tech-Prep Majors	832	852	1,684	15.11%	
Under 183254918167.32%18 - 202,2292,5714,80043.08%21 - 251,5301,8133,34330.00%26 - 303815339148.20%31 - 403045038077.24%Over 401603024624.15%	Age Distribution					
18 - 20 2,229 2,571 4,800 43.08% 21 - 25 1,530 1,813 3,343 30.00% 26 - 30 381 533 914 8.20% 31 - 40 304 503 807 7.24% Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	Age	Male	Female	Total	Percent	
21 - 251,5301,8133,34330.00%26 - 303815339148.20%31 - 403045038077.24%Over 401603024624.15%	Under 18	325	491	816	7.32%	
26 - 303815339148.20%31 - 403045038077.24%Over 401603024624.15%	18 - 20	2,229	2,571	4,800	43.08%	
31 - 403045038077.24%Over 401603024624.15%	21 - 25	1,530	1,813	3,343	30.00%	
Over 40 160 302 462 4.15%	26 - 30	381	533	914	8.20%	
	31 - 40	304	503	807	7.24%	
Total4,9296,21311,142100.00%	Over 40	160	302	462	4.15%	
	Total	4,929	6,213	11,142	100.00%	

Academic Year 2014-2015

Ethnic Distribution				
Ethnicity	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Hispanic	4,666	5,968	10,634	95.44%
White, Non-Hispanic	114	86	200	1.80%
International	104	119	223	2.00%
Asian	20	15	35	0.31%
African American	17	11	28	0.25%
Native Hawaiian	0	0	0	0.00%
American Indian/Alaska Native	2	3	5	0.04%
Multiracial	0	1	1	0.01%
Unknown or Not Reported	6	10	16	0.14%
Total	4,929	6,213	11,142	100.00%
Special Populations Distribution	l			
	Enroll			
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academically Disadvantage	1,762	1,824	3,586	32.18%
Economically Disadvantage	2,420	3,563	5,983	53.70%
Disabled	75	62	137	1.23%
Limited-English Prof.	952	906	1,858	16.68%
Discpl. Homemaker	0	1	1	0.01%
Single Parent	86	179	265	2.38%
Student Classification				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
F reshman less than 30 semester credit hours.	3,362	3,999	7,361	66.07%
Sophomore More than 30 semester credit hours ut no more than 72.	1,093	1,542	2,635	23.65%
J nclassified fore than 72 semester credit hours ut no Associate Degree or above earned.	221	306	527	4.73%
Associate Degree reviously earned an Associate Degree.	194	293	487	4.37%
Baccalaureate or Above Previously earned an Baccalaureate or above degree.	59	73	132	1.18%

Academic Year 2014-2015

Enrollment Status

Total En	rollment	Ma	le	Female		
Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	

Part-Time Students

Totals Students

	Full-Time Students							
1,176	10.55%	611	12.40%	565	9.09%			
2,145	19.25%	989	20.06%	1,156	18.61%			
113	1.01%	57	1.16%	56	0.90%			
3,434	30.82%	1,657	33.62%	1,777	28.60%			
	2,145 113	1,176 10.55% 2,145 19.25% 113 1.01%	1,17610.55%6112,14519.25%9891131.01%57	1,17610.55%61112.40%2,14519.25%98920.06%1131.01%571.16%	1,17610.55%61112.40%5652,14519.25%98920.06%1,1561131.01%571.16%56			

First-Time-In-College	1,214	10.90%	537	10.89%	677	10.90%
Non-First-Timers	6,084	54.60%	2,544	51.61%	3,540	56.98%
Transfers-In	410	3.68%	191	3.88%	219	3.52%
Total Part-Time	7,708	69.18%	3,272	66.38%	4,436	71.40%

First-Time-In-College 2,390 21.45% 23.29% 1,242 19.99% 1,148 Non-First-Timers 8,229 73.86% 3,533 71.68% 4,696 75.58% Transfers-In 523 4.69% 248 5.03% 275 4.43% **Total Students** 11,142 100.00% 4,929 100.00% 6,213 100.00%

Student Education Intent

[Total Enrollment		Male		Fem	ale
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Associate's degree	4,966	44.57%	2,056	18.45%	2,910	26.12%
Certificate (less than 2 years)	926	8.31%	561	5.04%	365	3.28%
Earn credits for transfer	4,236	38.02%	1,822	16.35%	2,414	21.67%
Get a new or better job	237	2.13%	140	1.26%	97	0.87%
Personal enrichment	290	2.60%	136	1.22%	154	1.38%
No response	487	4.37%	214	1.92%	273	2.45%
Bachelor degree	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

Academic Year 2014-2015

	Total En	rollment	Ma	ale	Female		
	Number Percent N		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
In-District	9,681	86.89%	4,252	86.26%	5,429	87.38%	
Out-of-District	874	7.84%	369	7.49%	505	8.13%	
Non-Resident	282	2.53%	128	2.60%	154	2.48%	
Tuition-Exempt	94	0.84%	66	1.34%	28	0.45%	
Foreign Students	211	1.89%	114	2.31%	97	1.56%	
TOTAL	11,142	100.00%	4,929	100.00%	6,213	100.00%	

Tuition Status

Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

	Total Semester Credit Hours	Total Contact Hours
In-District	135,509	2,692,112
Out-of-District	11,406	228,528
Non-Resident	4,772	94,704
Tuition-Exempt	1,753	36,576
Foreign Students	3,396	68,816
TOTAL	156,836	3,120,736

Laredo Community College Student Demographics Academic Year 2015 Declared Major Detail

		Total E	nrollment	М	ales	Fer	nales
CIP Code	Description	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
	Academi	ic Majo	ors				
13121000	Early Childhood Education and Teaching	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%
24010200	General Studies	7,176	64.40%	3,143	43.80%	4,033	56.209
50090100	Music, General	44	0.39%	24	54.55%	20	45.45
999999999	Undecided Academic	29	0.26%	16	55.17%	13	44.83
	Academic Sub-Total	7,250	65.07%	3,183	43.90%	4,067	56.109
	Technical / Tec	ch-Prep	o Majors	5		•	
11100100	System Administration/Administrator	133	1.19%	102	76.69%	31	23.31
	Culinary Arts/Chef Training	73	0.66%	33	45.21%	40	54.79
	Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology	68	0.61%	65	95.59%	3	4.41
15090300	Petroleum Technology/Technician	171	1.53%	160	93.57%	11	6.43
15130100	Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	13	0.12%	12	92.31%	1	7.69
15130200	CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technic	46	0.41%	39	84.78%	7	15.22
	Child Development	161	1.44%	3	1.86%	158	98.14
	Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	408	3.66%	220	53.92%	188	46.08
	Criminal Justice / Police Science	73	0.66%	61	83.56%	12	16.44
43010900	Security and Loss Prevention Services	3	0.03%	2		1	33.33
	Electrician	28	0.25%	28		0	0.00
47010400	Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technicia	123	1.10%	112	91.06%	11	8.94
	Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician	27	0.24%	27	100.00%	0	0.00
	Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technic	63	0.57%	61	96.83%	2	3.17
	Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician	150	1.35%	150	100.00%	0	0.00
48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	57	0.51%	57	100.00%	0	0.00
	Medical/Clinical Assistant	119	1.07%	13	10.92%	106	89.08
	Occupational Therapist Assistant	94	0.84%	10	10.64%	84	89.36
51080600	Physical Therapist Assistant	325	2.92%	102	31.38%	223	68.62
51090400	Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Para	106	0.95%	81	76.42%	25	23.58
	Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer	142	1.27%	42	29.58%	100	70.42
	Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician	62	0.56%	9	14.52%		85.48
51380100	Registered Nursing / Registered Nurse	961	8.63%	216	22.48%	745	77.52
51390100	Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training	122	1.09%	28	22.95%	94	77.05
	Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist.	177	1.59%	39	22.03%	138	77.97
	Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	72	0.65%	16		56	77.78
	Marketing /Marketing Management, General	61	0.55%	30		31	50.82
	International Marketing	54	0.48%	28		26	48.15
	Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total	3,892	34.93%				
				,			
	Grand Total	11,142	100.00%	4,929	44.24%	6,213	55.76